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Central Federal Milk Order #32
Producer Price Differential, Component Prices & Average Component Tests

Mkt Avg
Producer Price Differential @ Jackson County, MO (CWt)...........cccoevrvirininnnnes -$0.19
Butterfat Price (ID) ......c.veeeeeeee e $1.8940 3.71%
Protein Price (ID) .ooooove i $2.5551 3.11%
Nonfat Solids Price (ID) .....oovvveiiiiiiieiee s $0.7926 8.89 %
Other Solids Price (ID) ... e $0.2698 5.78%
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate (1,000 cellS) .......covvvrrieiiiieiieeee e $0.00081 201
Statistical Uniform Price (Class Il + PPD) @ 3.5% Butterfat (cwt) ...................... $15.62
Percent Pounds Value
Class | Producer Milk 36.15 400,857,310 58,472,042.18
Class Il Producer Milk 12.69 140,787,239 32,147,193.84
Class lll Producer Milk 32.03 355,233,998 59,583,120.97
Class IV Producer Milk 19.13 212,142,894 33.258.400.58
100.00 1,109,021,441 $ 183,460,757.57
Overages, Inventory Reclassification & Adjustments 65,683.57
Class | Receipts From Unregulated Supply Plants 0 0
Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes I, Ill, and IV 869,808.45
Handler Use Value Of Producer Milk $ 184,396,249.59
Subtract Value Of Protein In Producer Milk $ 88,150,196.24
Subtract Value Of Other Solids In Producer Milk 17,280,079.75
Subtract Value Of Butterfat In Producer Milk 77,923,658.24
Subtract Somatic Cell Value In Producer Milk 1,334,509.82
Subtract Producer Location Adjustment 1,770,319.24
Add 2 Unobligated Producer Settlement Fund Balance 479,882.18
Subtract Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 524.509.25
Total Pounds & Value Of Pool Computation 1,109,021,441 -$2,107,140.77
Producer Price Differential @ Jackson County, MO (cwt)........ccceeen.... -$0.19

Released: May 11, 2015 by Todd D. Wilson, Market Administrator



Plants Included In The Central Federal Milk Order #32 Pool Computation

Plant
MAANNOUNCED PRICE

Distributing Plants
Anderson-Erickson Dairy Co.

Aurora Organic Dairy

Borden Dairy

Central Dairy

Chester Dairy Co.

Dean Foods, North Central, Inc.
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc.
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc.
Farmers’ All Natural Creamery
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC
Jackson's Dairy

Kroger Mountain View Foods
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc.
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc.

Pet O'Fallon, LLC

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. (Cheese)

Royal Crest Dairy, Inc.
Safeway Stores, Inc.
Sinton Dairy Foods Co., LLC
W.H. Braum, Inc.

Supply Plants

Associated Milk Producers, Inc.
Associated Milk Producers, Inc.
Associated Milk Proucders, Inc.
Central Equity Milk Cooperative, Inc.

Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc.
Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc.

Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative

Land O’ Lakes, Inc.
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.

Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative

Cooperatives Acting As Handlers

Associated Milk Producers, Inc.

Central Equity Milk Cooperative, Inc.

Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc.

Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative

Independent Dairy Producers
Land O'Lakes, Inc.

National Farmers Organization, Inc.
Northeast Nebraska Milk Producers Coop

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.
Select Milk Producers, Inc.

Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative

City

Des Moines
Platteville
Tulsa
Jefferson City
Chester

Le Mars
Sioux Falls
Dubuque
Wellman
Chandler
Kansas City
Norman
Omaha
Wichita
Hutchinson
Denver
Englewood
Greeley
O'Fallon
Carlinville
Granite City
Olney
Peoria
Quincy
Longmont
Denver
Colorado Springs
Tuttle

Arlington
Freeman
Sanborn
Seneca

Fort Morgan
Independence
Lancaster
Sioux Falls
Carbondale
Luana

New Ulm
Springfield
Kansas City
Baraboo
Hilmar
Arden Hills
Ames
Norfolk
Carlinville
Artesia
Davenport

April 2015
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Differential Announced

Adjustment To

County @ Location Cl1&PPD
Jackson 2.00 0.00
Polk 1.80 -0.20
Weld 2.45 +0.45
Tulsa 2.60 +0.60
Cole 2.00 0.00
Randolph 2.00 0.00
Plymouth 1.75 -0.25
Minnehaha 1.70 -0.30
Dubuque 1.75 -0.25
Washington 1.80 -0.20
Lincoln 2.60 +0.60
Jackson 2.00 0.00
Cleveland 2.60 +0.60
Douglas 1.85 -0.15
Sedgwick 2.20 +0.20
Reno 2.20 +0.20
Denver 2.55 +0.55
Arapahoe 2.55 +0.55
Weld 2.45 +0.45
St. Clair 2.00 0.00
Macoupin 2.00 0.00
Madison 2.00 0.00
Richland 2.00 0.00
Peoria 1.80 -0.20
Adams 1.80 -0.20
Boulder 2.45 +0.45
Denver 2.55 +0.55
El Paso 2.55 +0.55
Grady 2.60 +0.60
Fayette 1.75 -0.25
Hutchinson 1.75 -0.25
O’Brien 1.75 -0.25
Ottawa 2.40 +0.40
Morgan 2.35 +0.35
Buchanan 1.75 -0.25
Grant 1.75 -0.25
Minnehaha 1.70 -0.30
Jackson 2.20 +0.20
Clayton 1.75 -0.25

Market Administrator's Estimate Of Producer
Milk Utilized In Class |

Skim 35% Butterfat 16%
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE - DAIRY PROGRAMS
CENTRAL MARKETING AREA
FEDERAL ORDER 032
APRIL, 2015

PRODUC

CLASS 1 VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS 36.15%
CLASS 1 SKIM POUNDS AT CLASS | DIFFERENTIAL
CLASS 1 BUTTERFAT POUNDS AT CLASS 1 DIFFERE
CLASS 1 LOCATION ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL CLASS 1 VALUE

CLASS 11 VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS
CLASS 11 NONFAT SOLID POUNDS
CLASS 11 BUTTERFAT POUNDS

TOTAL CLASS 11 VALUE

12.69%

CLASS 111 VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS
CLASS 111 PROTEIN POUNDS
CLASS 111 OTHER SOLIDS POUNDS
CLASS 111 BUTTERFAT POUNDS
TOTAL CLASS 111 VALUE

32.03%

CLASS 1V VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS
CLASS 1V NONFAT SOLID POUNDS
CLASS 1V BUTTERFAT POUNDS

TOTAL CLASS 1V VALUE

19.13%

CLASSIFIED VALUE OF PRODUCER MILK

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT ON CLASSES 11,
OVERAGE ADJUSTMENT

INVENTORY RECLASSIFICATION

ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(H)
ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(1)
ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(J)

i, 1v

NET VALUE OF PRODUCER MILK PER 1032.61(A)
LESS VALUE OF PROTEIN IN PRODUCER MILK
LESS VALUE OF OTHER SOLIDS IN PRODUCER MILK
LESS VALUE OF BUTTERFAT IN PRODUCER MILK
ADJUSTMENT FOR REPORTED SOMATIC CELL VALUE
SUBTOTAL

LOCATION AND ZONE ADJUSTMENT PER 1032.75
PRODUCER SETTLEMENT FUND BALANCE

WEIGHTED AVERAGE VALUE PER HUNDREDWEIGHT
PRODUCER SETTLEMENT FUND RESERVE

PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE

ER

NTIAL

3.1108%
5.7752%
3.7098%
201

PRICE

POUNDS
400,857,310
393,830,424

7,026,886

140,787,239
11,966,761
10,874,417

355,233,998
11,149,570
20,520,675
13,494,391

212,142,894
18,670,435
9,746,681

1,109,021,441

34,499,705
64,047,738
41,142,375

1,109,021,441

DI'FFEREN
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44,778,519.18
13,099,520.87

594,002.13
58,472,042.18

11,474,927 .12
20,672,266.72
32,147,193.84

28,488,266.28

5,536,478.16
25,558,376.53
59,583,120.97

14,798,186.79
18,460,213.79
33,258,400.58

$183,460,757.57

$
$
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869,808.45
2,636.16
63,047.41
0.00

0.00

0.00

$184,396,249.59

$
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88,150,196.24
17,280,079.75
77,923,658.24
1,334,509.82
292,194 .46-
1,770,319.24-
479,882.18
1,582,631.52-
524,509.25

2,107,140.77-
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