

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

Central Federal Order No. 32 10801 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, Kansas 66219

phone (913) 495-9300 fax (913) 888-9207 e-mail market.administrator@fmmacentral.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 14650 Shawnee Mission, KS 66285-4650

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

April 2015

home page www.fmmacentral.com

Central Federal Milk Order #32 Producer Price Differential, Component Prices & Average Component Tests

		Mkt Avg
Producer Price Differential @ Jackson County, MO (cwt)	-\$0.19	
Butterfat Price (lb)	\$1.8940	3.71 %
Protein Price (lb)	\$2.5551	3.11 %
Nonfat Solids Price (lb)	\$0.7926	8.89 %
Other Solids Price (lb)	\$0.2698	5.78%
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate (1,000 cells)	\$0.00081	201
Statistical Uniform Price (Class III + PPD) @ 3.5% Butterfat (cwt)	\$15.62	

	Percent	Pounds	Value						
Class I Producer Milk	36.15	400,857,310	58,472,042.18						
Class II Producer Milk	12.69	140,787,239	32,147,193.84						
Class III Producer Milk	32.03	355,233,998	59,583,120.97						
Class IV Producer Milk	<u>19.13</u>	<u>212,142,894</u>	<u>33,258,400.58</u>						
	100.00	1,109,021,441	\$ 183,460,757.57						
Overages, Inventory Reclassific	ation & Adjustments		65,683.57						
Class I Receipts From Unregula	ited Supply Plants	0	0						
Somatic Cell Adjustment - Class	es II, III, and IV		<u>869,808.45</u>						
Handler Use Value Of Producer	Milk		\$ 184,396,249.59						
Subtract Value Of Protein In Pro	ducer Milk		\$ 88,150,196.24						
Subtract Value Of Other Solids I	n Producer Milk		17,280,079.75						
Subtract Value Of Butterfat In Pr	oducer Milk		77,923,658.24						
Subtract Somatic Cell Value In F			1,334,509.82						
Subtract Producer Location Adju	ustment		1,770,319.24						
Add 1/2 Unobligated Producer So	ettlement Fund Balance		479,882.18						
Subtract Producer Settlement F	und Reserve		_524,509.25						
Total Pounds & Value Of Pool C	omputation	1,109,021,441	-\$2,107,140.77						
Producer Price Differential @ Jackson County, MO (cwt)\$0.19									

Released: May 11, 2015 by Todd D. Wilson, Market Administrator

Plants Included In The Central Federal Milk Order #32 Pool Computation April 2015

<u>Plant</u> MAANNOUNCED PRICE	City	<u>State</u> MO	Differential County Jackson	Announced 	Adjustment To CI 1 & PPD 0.00		
Distributing Plants							
Anderson-Erickson Dairy Co.	Des Moines	IA	Polk	1.80	-0.20		
Aurora Organic Dairy	Platteville	CO	Weld	2.45	+0.45		
Borden Dairy	Tulsa	OK	Tulsa	2.60	+0.60		
Central Dairy	Jefferson City	MO	Cole	2.00	0.00		
Chester Dairy Co.	Chester	IL	Randolph	2.00	0.00		
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc.	Le Mars	IA	Plymouth	1.75	-0.25		
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc.	Sioux Falls	SD	Minnehaha	1.70	-0.30		
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc.	Dubuque	IA	Dubuque	1.75	-0.25		
Farmers' All Natural Creamery	Wellman	IA	Washington	1.80	-0.20		
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC	Chandler	OK	Lincoln	2.60	+0.60		
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC	Kansas City	MO	Jackson	2.00	0.00		
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC	Norman	OK	Cleveland	2.60	+0.60		
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC	Omaha	NE	Douglas	1.85	-0.15		
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC	Wichita	KS	Sedgwick	2.20	+0.20		
Jackson's Dairy	Hutchinson	KS	Reno	2.20	+0.20		
Kroger Mountain View Foods	Denver	CO	Denver	2.55	+0.55		
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc.	Englewood	CO	Arapahoe	2.55	+0.55		
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc.	Greeley	CO	Weld	2.45	+0.45		
Pet O'Fallon, LLC	O'Fallon	IL	St. Clair	2.00	0.00		
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.	Carlinville	IL	Macoupin	2.00	0.00		
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.	Granite City	IL	Madison	2.00	0.00		
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.	Olney	IL	Richland	2.00	0.00		
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.	Peoria	IL	Peoria	1.80	-0.20		
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. (Cheese)	Quincy	IL	Adams	1.80	-0.20		
Royal Crest Dairy, Inc.	Longmont	CO	Boulder	2.45	+0.45		
Safeway Stores, Inc.	Denver	CO	Denver	2.55	+0.55		
Sinton Dairy Foods Co., LLC	Colorado Springs	CO	El Paso	2.55	+0.55		
W.H. Braum, Inc.	Tuttle	OK	Grady	2.60	+0.60		
Supply Plants							
Associated Milk Producers, Inc.	Arlington	IA	Fayette	1.75	-0.25		
Associated Milk Producers, Inc.	Freeman	SD	Hutchinson	1.75	-0.25		
Associated Milk Proucders, Inc.	Sanborn	IA	O'Brien	1.75	-0.25		
Central Equity Milk Cooperative, Inc.	Seneca	OK	Ottawa	2.40	+0.40		
Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc.	Fort Morgan	CO	Morgan	2.35	+0.35		
Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc.	Independence	IA	Buchanan	1.75	-0.25		
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	Lancaster	WI	Grant	1.75	-0.25		
Land O' Lakes, Inc.	Sioux Falls	SD	Minnehaha	1.70	-0.30		
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.	Carbondale	IL	Jackson	2.20	+0.20		
Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative	Luana	IA	Clayton	1.75	-0.25		
Cooperatives Acting As Handlers							
Associated Milk Producers, Inc.	New Ulm	MN					
Central Equity Milk Cooperative, Inc.	Springfield	MO					
Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc.	Kansas City	MO					
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	Baraboo	WI					
Independent Dairy Producers	Hilmar	CA	Market Ada	Market Administrator's Estimate Of Pr			
Land O'Lakes, Inc.	Arden Hills	MN		Milk Utilized In C			
National Farmers Organization, Inc. Northeast Nebraska Milk Producers Coop	Ames Norfolk	IA NE	1	min Gunzeu III G	1400 1		
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc.	Carlinville	INE IL	Skim 35	%	Butterfat 16%		
Select Milk Producers, Inc.	Artesia	IL NM		, v	Dattoriat 1070		
Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative	Davenport	IA					
owiss valley Latilis Cooperative	Davenport	IA					

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE - DAIRY PROGRAMS CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

FEDERAL ORDER 032 APRIL, 2015

P	R (\circ	ח	TT	\sim	E.	R	P	R	т	\sim	E	ח	т	F	F	E	R	E	N	т	т	Δ	т.	

		POUNDS	VALUE	RATE	
CLASS I VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS 36.15% CLASS I SKIM POUNDS AT CLASS I DIFFERENTI CLASS I BUTTERFAT POUNDS AT CLASS I DIFFE	AL	400,857,310 393,830,424 7,026,886	\$ 44,778,519.18 \$ 13,099,520.87	•	PER CWT
CLASS I LOCATION ADJUSTMENT TOTAL CLASS I VALUE	XIII	7,020,000	\$ 594,002.13 \$ 58,472,042.18	6 ¥ 1.0012	
CLASS II VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS 12.69% CLASS II NONFAT SOLID POUNDS		140,787,239 11,966,761	\$ 11,474,927.12	@ \$. 9589	DED ID
CLASS II NONFAI SOLID FOUNDS CLASS II BUTTERFAT POUNDS TOTAL CLASS II VALUE		10,874,417	\$ 20,672,266.72 \$ 32,147,193.84	@ \$ 1.9010	
CLASS III VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS 32.03%		355,233,998		_	
CLASS III PROTEIN POUNDS CLASS III OTHER SOLIDS POUNDS		11,149,570 20,520,675	\$ 28,488,266.28 \$ 5,536,478.16	@ \$ 2.5551 @ \$.2698	
CLASS III BUTTERFAT POUNDS		13,494,391	\$ 25,558,376.53	•	
TOTAL CLASS III VALUE			\$ 59,583,120.97		
CLASS IV VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS 19.13%		212,142,894			
CLASS IV NONFAT SOLID POUNDS		18,670,435	\$ 14,798,186.79	@\$.7926	
CLASS IV BUTTERFAT POUNDS		9,746,681	\$ 18,460,213.79	@ \$ 1.8940	PER LB
TOTAL CLASS IV VALUE			\$ 33,258,400.58		
CLASSIFIED VALUE OF PRODUCER MILK		1,109,021,441	\$183,460,757.57		
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT ON CLASSES II, III,	IV		\$ 869,808.45		
OVERAGE ADJUSTMENT			\$ 2,636.16		
INVENTORY RECLASSIFICATION ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(H)			\$ 63,047.41 \$ 0.00		
ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(I)		0	\$ 0.00		
ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(J)			\$ 0.00		
NET VALUE OF PRODUCER MILK PER 1032.61(A)			\$184,396,249.59		
LESS VALUE OF PROTEIN IN PRODUCER MILK	3.1108%	34,499,705	\$ 88,150,196.24		
LESS VALUE OF OTHER SOLIDS IN PRODUCER MILK	5.7752%	64,047,738	\$ 17,280,079.75		
LESS VALUE OF BUTTERFAT IN PRODUCER MILK ADJUSTMENT FOR REPORTED SOMATIC CELL VALUE	3.7098% 201	41,142,375	\$ 77,923,658.24 \$ 1,334,509.82	@ \$.00081	DED 1000
	201			@\$.00081	PER 1000
SUBTOTAL			\$ 292,194.46-		
LOCATION AND ZONE ADJUSTMENT PER 1032.75			\$ 1,770,319.24-		
PRODUCER SETTLEMENT FUND BALANCE			\$ 479,882.18		
WEIGHTED AVERAGE VALUE PER HUNDREDWEIGHT		1,109,021,441	\$ 1,582,631.52-	\$.14270	522-
PRODUCER SETTLEMENT FUND RESERVE			\$ 524,509.25		
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL			\$ 2,107,140.77-	\$ 0.19-	
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE				\$15.62	